SH \$40.00 390473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM629426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BROADPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		03/02/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VELOSIO, LLC	
Street Address:	5747 PERIMETER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3904732	BROADPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: abaggett@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL MURPHY/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20210302_Broadpoint#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0720

900599943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Broadpoint Technologies, Inc., a Maryland Corporation located at 7501 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 720W, Bethesda, MD. 20814 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) confirms assignment effective December 1, 2020 of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,904,732 - BROADPOINT issued January 11, 2011 (Trademark) to Velosio, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 5747 Perimeter Drive, Suite 200, Dublin, Ohio 43017 (ASSIGNEE), together with any and all common law rights therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights.

The ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Broadpoint Technologies, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/03/2021

Date: 3-2-2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0721**